Verona Area School District
Performing Arts Centers Fee Schedule

All fees are hourly unless otherwise noted

Middle School PAC High School PAC
Facility Use Fees Group 1 Group2 Group3 Group4 Group5 Group6 Group1 Group2 Group3 Group4 Group5 Group6
PAC Dress Rehearsal, Program, or Show (Tech Support) No Charge No Charge $30 $30 $100 $150| | No Charge No Charge $45 $45 $140 $200
PAC Non-Tech (Lights/ PA Sound Only) No Charge No Charge $15 $15 $40 $60 " No Charge No Charge $25 $25 $55 $80
% Net Income (Performance) No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge 3% 6% : No Charge No Charge N/C N/C 3.5% 6.5%
$ Per Ticket Fee No Charge No Charge $0.30 $0.30 $0.50 $0.50| |No Charge No Charge $0.35 $0.35 $0.55 $0.55
Utility Fee (Electricity and/or HVAC) No Charge $8 Included Included Included Included : No Charge $8 Included Included Included Included
PAC Equipment Rentals |
Spot Light (ea.) No Charge No Charge $15 $15 $20 $35 L No Charge No Charge $15 $15 $20 $35
Wired Microphone (ea.) No Charge No Charge $8 $8 $10 $15 : No Charge No Charge $8 $8 $10 $15
Wireless Microphone No Charge No Charge $8 $8 $10 $15 | No Charge No Charge $8 $8 $10 $15
Screen/Projector (per day) No Charge No Charge $15 $15 $20 $20| | No Charge No Charge $20 $20 $35 $50
VCR/DVD Player (per day) No Charge No Charge $25 $25 $30 $30 : n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Piano (per day) No Charge No Charge $30 $30 $40 $40 ' No Charge No Charge $30 $30 $40 $40
Grand Piano (per performance) *tuning not included n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a : No Charge No Charge $50 $50 $75 $125
Platform or Riser (ea.) No Charge No Charge $8 $8 $15 $20| | No Charge No Charge $8 $8 $15 $20
Pit Cover (per production) *labor not included No Charge No Charge $150 $150 $165 $165[ | No Charge No Charge $150 $150 $165 $165
Dance Floor (per production) *labor not included No Charge No Charge $50 $50 $75 $75 " No Charge No Charge $50 $50 $75 $75
Acoustic Shell (per production) No Charge No Charge $75 $75 $100 $100 : No Charge No Charge $75 $75 $100 $100
Expendables (ea.) (i.e. gaff tape) No Charge No Charge $15 $15 $15 $15| |No Charge No Charge $15 $15 $15 $15
Sony Handicam (recording) No Charge No Charge $20 $20 $50 $100 " No Charge No Charge $20 $20 $50 $100
Internet for Live Streaming n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a : No Charge No Charge $20 $20 $50 $100
Lobby Video Displays n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a No Charge No Charge $20 $20 $50 $100
Small Instrument Package (<5 instruments) No Charge No Charge $60 $60 $125 $200 " No Charge No Charge $60 $60 $125 $200
Large Instrument Package (>6 instruments) No Charge No Charge $100 $100 $200 $300 : No Charge No Charge $100 $100 $200 $300
Timpani Rental No Charge No Charge $50 $50 $75 $150 | | No Charge No Charge $50 $50 $75 $150
PAC Staffing Fees :
PAC Director  *3 hour minimum No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 || No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40
PAC Manager *3 hour minimum No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40| ' No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40
PAC House Manager No Charge $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 : No Charge $25 $25 $25 $25 $25
PAC Usher No Charge $22 $22 $22 $22 $22[ | No Charge $22 $22 $22 $22 $22
Student Staff ~ *2 hour minimum No Charge $15 $15 $15 $15 $15| | No Charge $15 $15 $15 $15 $15
Lighting Programming No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 : No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40
Custodial Staff (per person/hr - Weekday/School in session)  No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 || No Charge $40 $40 $40 $40 $40
Custodial Staff (per person/hr - Weekend/Non School Days)  No Charge $51 $51 $51 $51 $51| | No Charge $51 $51 $51 $51 $51
Group Size 50-199  200-299 300-399  400-499 500-749 750+
Daily Supply Charge $20 $25 $30 $35 $55 $75

>All fees are hourly unless otherwise noted.

>A 4 hour minimum fee, at the non-tech rate, applies for any day(s) the PAC is used for equipment storage between rehearsal dates and show dates.
>Piano rental does not include tuning fees.

>A facility use processing fee of $5 is required with each facility use request/agreement whenver charges are billed.

>All Non Profit groups must provide a 501(c)(3)

Group Description

Group 1 - Verona Area School District Directed Activities

Group 2 - Student Interest Groups (e.g. VASD boosters, VASD PTO, VASD resident non profit club sports, scouts, FFA, etc. ) - >90% of participants must be current resident VASD students
Group 3 - VASD Non-Profit Organizations or VASD Resident Non Profit Club Sports (50% > 90% participants must be current VASD students) or VASD Resident Individuals

Group 4 - City of Verona and Fitchburg Recreation Departments

Group 5 - VASD For-Profit Organizations, or Non-VASD Non-Profit Organizations

Group 6 - Non-VASD Residents or Non-VASD For-Profit Organizations




